1
Te
ch
ni
ca
l D
at
as

2112-05 16.3 1.5 5.6 5.4 455 9.5 8.5 0.10mm
Part number
ORDER EXAMPLE
» CLIP-ON MOUNTING FINGERSTRIPS 2100
Specify the part
number that you need
from the table
*Notice
Information supplied in these data sheets is based on independent and laboratory
tests which Holland Shielding Systems BV, hereafter referred to as HSS believes to be
reliable. HSS has no control over the design of customer’s product which incorporates
products, therefore it is the responsibility of the user to determine the suitability
for his particular application and we recommend that the user make his own test to
determine suitability.
The product described in this data sheet shall be of standard quality, however
the products are sold without warranty of fitness for a particular purpose, either
expressed or implied, except to the extent expressly stated on HSS invoice, quotation
or order  acknowledgment. HSS does not warrant that products described in this data
sheet will be free of conflict with existing or future patents of third parties. All risks of
lack of fitness, patent infringement and the like are assumed by the user.
4
Technical D
atasheet
www.hollandshielding.com Jacobus Lipsweg 124, NL-3316 BP
Dordrecht, The Netherlands
Ph:  +31(0)78 - 204 90 00
Fax: +31(0)78 - 204 90 08
hollandshielding.com
SNAP-ON MOUNTING
FINGERSTRIP 2200
Snap-on fingerstrip gaskets can be attached on t
or rails, or through holes or slots in your construction
These Snap-on fingerstrips have very low compression force
and almost no friction when compressed. They are excellent
for “sliding” applications. The symmetrical design allows
two-way contact. Very convenient for ESD grounding and
RFI/EMI shielding of:
• Front panel handles
•  in shielded housings
• Panels in shielded enclosures
• Covers of shielded enclosures
• Sliding trays
• Assembly of plug-in units
• Back planes
• And other electronic enclosure applications
INSTALLATION IS SIMPLE
• Press and hold the edge of the fingerstrip gasket in one
of the grooves
• Push in the direction of the second groove until the
fingerstrip snaps into the second groove
1.
2.
 NOTE: For some fingerstrips.
Special Snap-on fingerstrips tracks
are available for mounting.
SNAP-ON 2202
D
A
F
G H
self
adhesive
2202-01, 2202-03 and 2202-05
D
A
F
G H
2202-02
D
A
F
G H

electric connection.
Part number
ORDER EXAMPLE
Specify the part
number that you need
from the table
7
Te
ch
ni
ca
l D
at
as
he
et
STICK-ON MOUNTING
FINGERSTRIP 2300
Stick-on mounting finger stock gaskets with pressure
sensitive adhesive (PSA) are suitable for low-profile,
bi-directional applications and gaps from 0 to 3 mm
Stick-on mounting finger stock gaskets with pressure-sensitive
adhesive (PSA) are suitable for low-profile, bi-directional appli-
cations like rack mounting of line-cards in telecommunications
equipment.
These gaskets offer high EMI-shielding performance in
applications where space may be limited. Stick-on mounting
fingerstrips are low-compression, adhesive-mounted
beryllium-copper shielding strips. The self-adhesive tape
makes mounting easy and secure.
STICK-ON 2301
C
A
DG H
F
Part nr. A C D F G H Material thickness
2301-01 7.1 4.6 2.8 610 4.8 4.3 0.05mm
2301-03 8.1 5.3 2.8 406 4.8 4.3 0.05mm
2301-05 8.8 5.3 2.8 408 4.8 4.3 0.05mm
2301-06 9.4 5.3 3.3 409 6.3 5.7 0.05mm
2301-07 15.2 7.1 5.6 610 9.5 8.7 0.09mm
2301-08 19.8 11.2 8.1 457 8.8 8.7 0.10mm
2301-09 27.9 19.8 10.4 457 12.7 11.7 0.10mm
2301-10 5.3 3.3 2.0 406 4.8 4.3 0.05mm
2301-11 15.2 7.2 5.7 455 9.5 8.7 0.10mm
Material: Beryllium-copper
STICK-ON 2302
H G
A
D D
D D
A A A
D
A CCCCC
F
2302-01 2302-03 2302-04 2302-06 2302-07
Part nr. A C D F G H Material
thickness
2302-01 6.7 5.5 3.5 406 4.8 4.3 0.07mm
2302-03 9.0 7.5 4.4 406 6.4 5.8 0.08mm
2302-04 14.5 12.6 5.6 610 9.5 8.7 0.09mm
2302-04-R 14.5 12.6 5.6 7620
(on rol) 9.5 8.7 0.09mm
2302-05 19.3 12 6.4 610 9.5 8.5 0.10mm
2302-06 29.7 17.8 12.3 304 12.7 11.7 0.18mm
Material: Beryllium copper
8

2334-01 8.1 5.3 2.8 408 4.8 4.3 0.05mm
2334-04 9.4 5.3 3.3 406 6.4 5.7 0.05mm
ORDER EXAMPLE
1 : Standard adhesive
2 : Conductive
Self-adhesive
3 : No adhesive
AdhesivePart number
Specify the part
number that you need
from the table
STICK-ON 2335
C
D
A
F
GH
Part nr. A C D F G H Material thickness
2335-01 19.8 15.2 5.6 456 9.5 8.7 0.09mm
STICK-ON 2336
F
H G
A
D
C
Part nr. A C D F G H Material thickness
2336-04 15.2 7.4 5.6 457 9.5 8.7 0.09mm
STICK-ON 2338
F
H G
A
B
C
Part nr. A C D F G H Material
thickness
2338-01 8.1 4.8 2.5 406 4.0 3.5 0.10mm
2338-02 8.1 4.8 2.5 406 4.8 3.5 0.10mm
2338-03 9.4 4.8 3.3 406 6.4 5.7 0.10mm
2338-04 9.4 4.8 3.3 406 3.2 2.8 0.10mm
2338-05 15.3 4.8 5.6 457 9.5 8.7 0.10mm
2338-06 15.3 4.8 5.6 457 4.8 4.2 0.10mm
Material: Beryllium copper
10
Technical D
atasheet
www.hollandshielding.com Jacobus Lipsweg 124, NL-3316 BP
Dordrecht, The Netherlands
Ph:  +31(0)78 - 204 90 00
Fax: +31(0)78 - 204 90 08
hollandshielding.com
STICK-ON MOUNTING
FINGERSTRIP 2360
Stick-on fingerstrips for openings
and gaps from 6 to 11 mm
ORDER EXAMPLE
Part number Adhesive
1 : Standard adhesive
2 : Conductive
self-adhesive
3 : No adhesive
Specify the part
number that you need
from the table
STICK-ON 2361
Self-adhesive
D
A
F
G H
Part nr. A D F G H Material thickness Compression
force N
2361-01 3.2 1.8 305 1.5 1.0 0.10mm 25% 260 N/m
50% 600 N/m
2361-02 4.8 2.3 406 1.5 1.0 0.10mm 25% 100 N/m
50% 150 N/m
2361-03 3.3 2.3 406 3.2 2.0 0.13mm 25% 260 N/m
50% 720 N/m
2361-04 12.1 7.2 406 4.8 3.2 0.25mm 25% 30 kg/m
50% 90 kg/m
STICK-ON 2362
H G
A
D D
D D
A A A
D
A CCCCC
F
H G
A
D D
D D
A A A
D
A CCCCC
F
H G
A
D D
D D
A A A
D
A CCCCC
F
H G
A
D D
D D
A A A
D
A CCCCC
F
Part nr. A C D F G H Material
thickness
2362-01 6.7 5.5 3.5 406 4.8 4.3 0.07mm
2362-01R 6.7 5.5 3.5 7620 (on roll) 4.7 4.2 0.07mm
2362-03 9.0 7.5 4.4 406 6.4 5.8 0.08mm
2362-03R 9.0 7.5 4.4 7620 (on roll) 6.4 5.8 0.08mm
2362-04 14.5 12.6 5.6 610 9.5 8.7 0.09mm
2362-04R 14.5 12.6 5.6 7620 (on rol) 9.5 8.7 0.09mm
STICK-ON 2364
C
A
DG H
F

These fingerstrips are electronic gaskets for general EMI-
shielding applications where there is a narrow opening or gap
ORDER EXAMPLE
Part number
Specify the part
number that you need
from the table
12
Technical D
atasheet
www.hollandshielding.com Jacobus Lipsweg 124, NL-3316 BP
Dordrecht, The Netherlands
Ph:  +31(0)78 - 204 90 00
Fax: +31(0)78 - 204 90 08
hollandshielding.com
ANGLE FINGERSTRIPS 2500 Ideal for 90° applications, where the gasket has to be mounted
onto a surface perpendicular to the finger compression area
Beryllium copper (BeCu) finger-stock (fingerstrips, finger stock,
contact strips, contact rings) gaskets for 90° EMI shielding require-
ments. The Angle fingerstrip series of RFI EMI shielding products
is ideal for 90° applications where mounting to the surface per-
pendicular to the finger compression area is required.
ANGLE FINGERSTRIPS 2501
A
D
E
C
F
H G
Part nr. A C D Ø E F G H Material
thickness
2501-01 12.2 6.3 21.1 3.6 9.5 304 9.5 8.5 0.1mm
2501-02 19.5 10.6 31.9 3.6 14.3 304 12.7 11.7 0.2mm
ANGLE FINGERSTRIPS 2502
A
D
E
C
F
GH
Part nr. A C D Ø E F G H Material thick-
ness
2502-01 6.1 2.8 7.1 1.5 2.0 406 4.8 4.3 0.08mm
2502-02 7.3 4.1 9.3 1.6 2.4 406 6.2 5.8 0.08mm
2502-04 12.7 5.6 14.5 2.0 7.9 609 9.5 8.7 0.09mm
ANGLE FINGERSTRIPS 2503
A
GH
F
C
B
D
E C
2503-02
A

as
he
etORDER EXAMPLE
Part number
Specify the part
number that you need
from the table
DOOR FINGERS 2800 Contact fingers for Faraday cage doors and lids for shielded enclosures
*Notice
Information supplied in these data sheets is based on independent and laboratory
tests which Holland Shielding Systems BV, hereafter referred to as HSS believes to be
reliable. HSS has no control over the design of customer’s product which incorporates
products, therefore it is the responsibility of the user to determine the suitability
for his particular application and we recommend that the user make his own test to
determine suitability.
The product described in this data sheet shall be of standard quality, however
the products are sold without warranty of fitness for a particular purpose, either
expressed or implied, except to the extent expressly stated on HSS invoice, quotation
or order  acknowledgment. HSS does not warrant that products described in this data
sheet will be free of conflict with existing or future patents of third parties. All risks of
lack of fitness, patent infringement and the like are assumed by the user.
EMI Finger stock, fingerstrips & spring contacts for shielded
Faraday cage doors, electrical conductive doors and lids.
DOOR FINGERS 2801
B
H G
A
F
D
Part nr. A B Ø D F G H Compression
force N
2801-01 27.7 6.9 3.6 9.5 504 9.5 8.5
2801-01R 27.7 6.9 3.6 9.5 7600 9.5 8.5
2801-02 40.3 10.9 3.6 12.7 508 12.7 11.7
2801-03 42.4 10.9 3.6 12.7 504 12.7 11.7 25% 240 N/m
50% 460 N/m
2801-03R 42.4 10.9 3.6 12.7 7620 12.7 11.7 25% 240 N/m
50% 460 N/m
Material thickness 0.18mm, material beryllium copper
DOOR FINGERS 2802
B
C
H G
A
F
D
Part nr. A B C Ø D F G H Material thickness
2802-01 25.8 6.9 2.0 3.6 9.5 503 9.5 8.5 0.13mm
Material: Beryllium copper
DOOR FINGERS 2803
A
B
C
D
GH
F
Part nr. A B C D F G H Material
thickness
2803-01 27.0 6.9 2.0 7.8 494 9.5 8.5 0.13mm
Material: Beryllium copper
20